Kitchen Storage Systems
Sistemi estraibili per cucine
I sistemi di stoccaggio della cucina costituiscono uno dei capitoli più
completi della ferramenta per mobili, in quanto comprende attrezzature per
tutti i tipi di mobili da cucina. Qui trovi attrezzatura per mobili dispensa per
armadi alimentari, ripiani estraibili e girevoli per mobili bassi e meccanismi
per l'utilizzo dello spazio negli armadi ad angolo. Per i mobili da cucina
superiori offriamo un ripiano in acciaio inossidabile per scolare i piatti.

0 DISPENSA
Slide Accessories
Type Code
Additional damper for opening
[for items F005316, F005317] F005491
� F005314
� F005342 � F005176
� F005316
• Optional accessories
• The electric motor ejects the larder unit at the push of the door
• Suitable for cabinet widths from 300 mm
• Partial opening means the door is opened by 44 mm
• The set contains motor with EU-DIN plug, front sensor
and adapter for front sensor assembly
• Optional accessories
• Additional opening damper for single extension slide only
10.14Kitchen Storage Systems
Larder Units
10
0 ARENA classic white / chrome˚ ARENA style white / chrome
0 DISPENSA
Basket
0 COMFORT II
Narrow Side Basket for DISPENSA
0 DISPENSA
Set of Front Panel Brackets
Cabinet width KB
[mm]
ARENA pure
anthracite
ARENA style
anthracite
ARENA style
white / chrome
ARENA classic
white / chrome
Width
[mm]
150 F005180 F005184 F005191 F005311 100
200 × F005185 F005192 F005312 150
250 × × × F005313 200
300 F005181 F005186 F005193 F005198 250
400 F005182 F005187 F005194 F005199 350
450 F005183 F005188 F005195 F005200 400
500 × F005189 F005196 F005201 450
600 × F005190 F005197 F005202 550
Cabinet width KB
[mm]
ARENA pure
anthracite
ARENA style
anthracite
ARENA style
white / chrome
ARENA classic
white / chrome
Width of 2 baskets
[mm]
300 × F005365 F005369 F005373 2 × 110
400 × F005366 F005370 F005374 2 × 160
500 × F005367 F005371 F005375 2 × 210
Cabinet width
[mm]
Anthracite Silver
150 F005323 F005322
200 F005325 F005324
300 F005327 F005326
400 F005329 F005328
450 F005331 F005330
500 F005333 F005332
600 F005335 F005334
0 ARENA pure anthracite
0 ARENA style anthracite